	12-05-200	0 Docket No.: 1110-VB				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			HEET		J.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	10153859		1		Patent ar	id Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🗸	▼	▼		7	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please rec	cord the at	ached origina	I documents of	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James G. Guspodin and Andrea Fantanzo and William B. Allison		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.				
		Intern	al Address	·		ဥ 🚛
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No					2326 /00
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street	Address:	1659 South N	1ain St.	1 2 3
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
□ Other		City:	Akron		State: OH	ZIP: 44301
Execution Date: 9/25;10/3;11/1, 2000		Additiona	il name(s) &	address(es) a	ttached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s): 29	1132	1326	0		
If this document is being filed together		the execu	ution date of	of the applicati	ion is: 9/25:16	0/3;10/16,2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N			
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total	number of	applications a	and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: John H. Hornickel		7. Total	fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FI	RESTONE, INC.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		X A	uthorized to	be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkw	ay	8. Depo	sit account			
City: Akron State	OH ZIP: 44317	06-09	25			
		USE THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Michael Sand				ect and any a	ttached copy is Nov. 7, 2000	a true copy
Name of Person Signing	/ /	Signal	ture	Γ	2 Date	
	pages including cover sh	neet, attach	ments, and	document:		
			RE		TENT 39 FRAME:	0022

ASSIGNMENT

We, James G. Guspodin, Andrea Fantanzo and William B. Allison, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled TIRE TREAD, which application is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

was filed on and now is designated as United States patent application number

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, I hereby do make the following assignments –

To **BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.**, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Akron, Ohio, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

> assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

To **BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE**, **INC**. a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at Akron, Ohio, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

 \triangleright assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

Name: James & ansport	<u>ia/03/0</u> 0 date	Name: Andrea Fantanzo	9/25/00 date
Name: William B. Allison	> <u>//-/-00</u> date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 11/07/2000